

Original manual
DK/SE/DE/EN

P.Lindberg

9054508 & 9054509

EcoKill Inox



www.p-lindberg.dk
www.p-lindberg.no
www.p-lindberg.se
www.p-lindberg.de

DK

Original

Brugsanvisning



Varenr.: 9054508 & 9054509

Fluefanger EcoKill



Sdr. Ringvej 1 - 6600 Vejen - Tlf. 70 21 26 26 - Fax 70 21 26 30
www.p-lindberg.dk

Brugs- og sikkerhedsanvisninger til elektrisk fluefanger EcoKill Inox

1. Generelle henvisninger

Denne brugs- og sikkerhedsinstruktion er tiltænkt brugeren, læs instruktionerne nøje og tag forskrifter og henvisninger til efterretning inden apparatet tages i brug.

2. Sikkerhedsinstruktioner

2.1. Anvendelse

Bruges udstyret forkert eller laves der ændringer på udstyret, bortfalder enhver garanti. Netspændingen angivet på udstyret skal altid svare til strømkildens spænding.

2.2. Før hver ibrugtagning skal samtlige komponenter efterses

Beskadigede dele må kun repareres af autoriseret værksted eller af leverandøren. Fejlagtigt udførte reparationer kan resultere i ulykke. Brug kun originale reservedele.

2.3. Sikkerhed

Tag altid stikket ud af strømforsyningen før rengøring, flytning eller service på udstyret.



2.4. Hold uvedkommende væk

Sørg for at uautoriserede personer, særligt børn, ikke har adgang til fluefangeren.

2.5. Brandrisiko!

Monter ikke apparatet i nærheden af brandfarlige materialer og steder, hvor der sandsynligvis er brandbare dampe, eksplosivt støv og brandfarlige væsker.

2.6. Beskyt tilslutningskablerne

Højspænding

Brug ikke ledningen til at trække stikket ud af stikkontakten med og bær ikke enheden i ledningen. Sørg for at tilslutningsledningerne ikke kommer i kontakt med varme, olie eller skarpe kanter. Beskadigede tilslutningskabler kan forårsage brande, kortslutning og elektrisk stød.

2.7 Tag hensyn til påvirkninger fra omgivelserne

Enheden skal være særligt beskyttet mod alle væsker og fugt. Dyp aldrig i vand eller rengør med vandstråle. Ellers er der risiko for brand eller elektrisk stød.

2.8 Regelmæssig vedligeholdelse

Opbevar altid udstyret sikkert, uden for børns rækkevidde og tørt. Vær særligt agtpågivende overfor alle retningslinjer vedr. vedligeholdelse. Efterse udstyret regelmæssigt. Brug kun originale reservedele og tilbehør.

2.9. Nationale og internationale regler

Nationale og internationale sikkerheds-, sundheds- og arbejdsbestemmelser skal overholdes.

- Hold apparatet og dets kabel utilgængeligt for børn.
- Apparatet må ikke anvendes på steder, hvor der kan være brandfarlige dampe eller eksplosivt støv til stede.
- Hvis strømledningen er beskadiget, skal den udskiftes af fabrikanten, servicecenteret eller tilsvarende kvalificeret personale for at undgå fare.

3. Brugsanvisning

3.1. Funktion

Ved ultraviolet lys tiltrækkes flyvende insekter til enhedens virkeområde. Foran lysene er der monteret et gitter, der er udstyret med højspænding. Ved kontakt mellem insekterne og højspændingsnettet vil insekterne blive dræbt hurtigt og hygiejnisk. Faldende insekter opsamles i en opsamlingssskål, der helt enkelt trækkes ud af huset for tømning.

3.2. Udpakning

Åbn forsigtigt emballagen og fjern alle dele. Undgå at ridse enheden med skarpe eller spidse genstande. Sørg for at dele som holdekæden og opsamlingssskålen ikke efterlades i emballagen. **Opbevar brugsanvisningen til senere brug!**

3.3. Opstilling

Udstyret kan enten stå selv eller hænges op i den medfølgende kæde. I begge tilfælde skal man sørge for, at udstyret ikke kommer for tæt på antændelseskilder eller letantændelige materialer.

3.3.1. Opstilling af enheden

Sørg for, at underlaget er jævnt og tørt, og at der ikke er let brændbare genstande i nærheden af apparatet. Opstillingsstedet må ikke være tilgængeligt for børn. For fejlfri

drift er det vigtigt at opstille enheden, så insekterne kan flyve uhindret til lyset fra begge sider. Andre lyskilder og trækluft påvirker UV-lysets virkning negativt.

3.3.2. Ophængning

Vær omhyggelig med placeringen. Andre lyskilder og trækluft kan påvirke udstyrets optimale funktion. Sørg for at kæden er godt og sikkert sat fast i udstyret. Monter fluefælden mellem 1,5 og 3 meter over jorden.

3.4. Vedligeholdelse / Rengøring

Før rengøring skal udstyret altid slukkes og ledningen tages ud af kontakten. Tøm regelmæssigt opsamlingsbakken: Træk den forsigtigt ud af holderen. Herefter kan den skylles med vand. Tør den grundigt før den sættes i igen. Beskyttelses- og el-gitteret samt UV-lamperne kan rengøres med en tør klud eller børste.

4. Tekniske specifikationer

	EcoKill Inox IPX4 9054508	EcoKill Inox IPX4 9054509
Netspænding	220-240 Volt	220-240 Volt
Frekvens	50 Hz	50 Hz
Effekt	39 Watt	43 Watt
Højspænding	2.200 Volt	2.200 Volt
Dækningsområde	max. 150 m ²	max. 200 m ²



Erklæring om overensstemmelse

Hermed garanterer Albert KERBL GmbH, at produktet / apparatet beskrevet i denne vejledning er i overensstemmelse med de væsentlige krav og de øvrige gældende bestemmelser i direktiv 2014/35 / EU. CE-mærket angiver, at apparatet er i overensstemmelse med EU-direktiver. Erklæring om overensstemmelse er tilgængelig på følgende internetadresse: <http://www.kerbl.de>.



Ejeren er ansvarlig for korrekt bortskaffelse af en brugt enhed. Følg gældende lokale retningslinjer. Bortskaf aldrig apparatet med husholdningsaffald. Inden for rammerne af WEEE-direktivet kan apparatet returneres gratis til kommunale genbrugscentre eller til specialforhandlere, der tilbyder returret. Miljømæssigt forsvarlig affaldshåndtering beskytter miljøet og forhindre potentiel skade på

både mennesker og miljø.

Vi forbeholder os ret til uden foregående varsel at ændre de tekniske parametre og specifikationer for dette produkt.

SE
Original
Bruksanvisning



Art.: 9054508 & 9054509

Insektdödare EcoKill



**Myrangatan 4 - 745 37 Enköping - Tel. 010-209 70 50 -
order@p-lindberg.se
www.p-lindberg.se**

Hanterings- och säkerhetshänvisningar för insektdödare EcoKill Inox

1. Allmänna hänvisningar

Föreliggande bruks- och säkerhetsinstruktionen är tänkt till användaren. Läs instruktionerna noggrant och beakta föreskrifterna och hänvisningarna innan apparaten tas i drift.

2. Säkerhetsinstruktioner

2.1. Användning

Vid användning som ej svarar mot bestämmelser och ingrepp på apparaten upphör garanti- och ansvarighetsanspråk gentemot tillverkaren. Spänningsuppgifterna på märkskylten skall överensstämma med strömkällans spänning.

2.2. Före varje användning skall samtliga komponenter kontrolleras.

Skadade delar ska enbart repareras av utbildad personal eller av tillverkaren. Om reparationer genomförs av icke fagman kan det orsaka olyckshändelser för användaren. Vid eventuella reparationer skall enbart originalreservdelar användas.

2.3. Säkerhet

Dra alltid ut stickkontakten innan apparaten rengörs, omställs eller underhålls!

2.4. Håll bort obehöriga.

Säkerställ att obehöriga, speciellt barn, inte har tillgång till flugdödaren.



2.5. Brandrisk!

Montera ej apparaten i närheten av brännbart material och på platser, där det sannolikt finns brännbara ångor, explosivt damm och/eller brännbara vätskor.

2.6. Skydda anslutningskablarna

Högspänning

Använd ej anslutningskabeln för att dra ut stickkontakten och för att bära apparaten. Ge akt på att anslutningsledningarna inte kommer i kontakt med värme, olja eller vassa kanter. Skadade anslutningsledningar kan orsaka bränder, kortslutningar och elektriska stötar.

2.7. Ta hänsyn till omgivningens inverkan.

Apparaten ska skyddas mot samtliga vätskor och fukt. Den får aldrig doppas i vattnet eller rengöras med vattenstråle. Annars finns det risk för brand eller elektrisk stöt.

2.8. Regelbundet underhåll.

Förvara produkten på ett torrt och säkert ställe, oåtkomligt för barn. Ta hänsyn till eventuella underhållsföreskrifter. Kontrollera apparaten med jämna mellanrum. Använd uteslutande originaltillbehör och reservdelar.

2.9. Nationella och internationella föreskrifter

Säkerhets-, hälso- och arbetsskyddsföreskrifter ska iakttas.

- Håll apparaten och dess kabel utom räckhåll för barn.
- Apparaten får inte användas på platser där det kan finnas brandfarliga ångor eller explosivt damm.
- Om matnings-kabeln är skadad, måste den bytas ut av tillverkaren eller liknande kvalificerad personal för att undvika fara.

3. Bruksanvisning

3.1. Funktion

Genom ultraviolett ljus lockas flygande insekter till apparatens verkningsområde. Framför lysröret finns det ett galler monterat, vilket är försedd med högspänning. Vid kontakt mellan insekterna och högspänningsgallret kommer insekterna att dödas snabbt och hygieniskt. Nedfallande insekterna samlas i en uppsamlingskål, tömningen görs enkelt genom att dra ut uppsamlingskålen.

3.2. Uppackning

Öppna förpackningen försiktigt och ta ut samtliga delar. Undvik att skrapa apparaten med vassa eller spetsiga föremål. Säkerställ att inte delar som t.ex. kedjan och uppsamlingskål lämnas kvar i förpackningen. **Spara denna bruksanvisning!**

3.3. Uppställning/Montering

Apparaten kan

- ställas upp eller
- hängas upp med hjälp av kedjan som ingår i leveransen. För båda varianter gäller: Säkerställ att apparaten inte placeras för nära brandkällor eller lätt brännbart material.

3.3.1. Uppställning av apparaten

Säkerställ att underlaget är jämnt och torrt och att inga brännbara föremål finns i närheten av apparaten. Uppställningsplatsen skall vara oåtkomligt för barn. För felfri funktion är det viktigt att ställa upp apparaten på så sätt att insekterna kan flyga obehindrat mot ljuset från båda sidor. Andra ljuskällor och dragluft påverkar UV-ljusets verkan negativt.

3.3.2. Apparaten hängs upp

Välj platsen omsorgsfullt. Andra ljuskällor och dragluft påverkar UV-ljusets verkan negativt. Säkerställ att hållkedjorna är fast monterade till apparaten. Montera flugdödaren mellan 1,5 och 3,0 m över golvet.

3.4. Underhåll/Rengöring

Före rengöring ska apparaten alltid stängas av och stickkontakten ska dras ut. Töm uppsamlingsskålen regelbundet. Dra skålen försiktigt ut ur höljet. Skålen kan sedan sköljas med vatten och ska torkas väl före återinsättning. Skydds- och högspänningsgallret och UV-lamporna kan rengöras med en torr trasa eller borste.

4. Tekniska data

	EcoKill Inox IPX4 9054508	EcoKill Inox IPX4 9054509
Anslutningsspänning:	220-240 Volt	220-240 Volt
Frekvens:	50 Hz	50 Hz
Effekt:	39 Watt	43 Watt
Högspänning:	2.200 Volt	2.200 Volt
Verkningsområde:	max. 150 m ²	max. 200 m ²



Försäkran om överensstämmelse

Härmed försäkras Albert KERBL GmbH att produkten/apparaten som beskrivs i denna bruksanvisning är i överensstämmelse med de väsentliga kraven och de övriga tillämpliga bestämmelserna i direktiv 2014/35/EU. CE-märket anger att apparaten uppfyller EU-direktiven. Försäkran om överensstämmelse finns tillgänglig på följande Internetadress: <http://www.kerbl.de>.



Elskrot

Ägaren ansvarar för att en uttjänt apparat bortskaffas på ett korrekt sätt. Följ de tillämpliga bestämmelserna i ditt land. Apparaten får inte kastas med hushållsavfallet. Inom ramen för WEEE-direktivet kan apparaten lämnas till kommunala återvinningscentraler kostnadsfritt eller till fackhandel som erbjuder återlämningservice. En miljöriktig avfallshantering är till för att skydda miljön och förhindrar möjliga skador på både människor och miljö.

Vi förbehåller oss rätten att ändra produktens tekniska parametrar och specifikationer utan föregående meddelande.

DE
Original
Betriebsanweisung

P.Lindberg

Artikelnr.: 9054508 & 9054509

Fliegenvernichter EcoKill



P-Lindberg GmbH - Flensburger Str. 3 - D-24969 Großenwiehe
Tel. 03222/1097-888 Fax. 03222/1097-900
www.p-lindberg.de

Bedienungs- und Sicherheitshinweise für elektrischen Fliegenvernichter EcoKill Inox

1. Allgemeine Hinweise

Die vorliegende Gebrauchs- und Sicherheitsanweisung ist für den Benutzer gedacht. Bitte lesen Sie die Anweisungen sorgfältig durch und beachten Sie die Vorschriften und Hinweise bevor Sie das Gerät in Betrieb nehmen!

2. Sicherheitshinweise

2.1. Verwendung

Bei nicht bestimmungsgemäßem Gebrauch und Eingriffen in das Gerät erlöschen Garantie- und Haftungsansprüche seitens des Herstellers. Die Spannungsangabe auf dem Typenschild muss mit der Spannung der Stromquelle übereinstimmen.

2.2. Kontrollieren Sie vor jedem Gebrauch alle Komponenten.

Lassen Sie beschädigte Teile nur vom Fachmann oder Hersteller reparieren. Wenn Reparaturen unsachgemäß durchgeführt werden, können Unfälle für den Betreiber entstehen. Verwenden Sie bei eventuellen Reparaturen stets Original-Ersatzteile.

2.3. Sicherheit

Ziehen Sie immer erst den Netzstecker bevor Sie das Gerät säubern, umstellen oder warten!

2.4. Halten Sie Unbefugte fern.

Stellen Sie sicher, dass Unbefugte, insbesondere Kinder keinen Zugang zum Fliegenvernichter haben.



Hochspannung

2.5. Brandgefahr!

Montieren Sie das Gerät nicht in der Nähe von brennbaren Materialien und an Orten, wo das Vorhandensein von brennbaren Dämpfen, explosivem Staub oder brennbaren Flüssigkeiten wahrscheinlich ist.

2.6. Schützen Sie die Anschlussleitungen

Hochspannung

Benutzen Sie die Anschlussleitung nicht zum Ziehen des Netzsteckers und zum Tragen des Gerätes. Achten Sie darauf, dass Anschlussleitungen nicht mit Hitze, Öl oder scharfen Kanten in Verbindung kommen. Beschädigte Anschlussleitungen können Brände, Kurzschlüsse und elektrische Schläge verursachen.

2.7. Berücksichtigen Sie Umgebungseinflüsse.

Schützen Sie Ihr Gerät vor allen Flüssigkeiten und Feuchtigkeit. Niemals ins Wasser tauchen oder mit einem Wasserstrahl reinigen. Andernfalls besteht die Gefahr von Feuer oder elektrischen Schlägen.

2.8. Regelmäßige Wartung.

Bewahren Sie Ihr Produkt stets sicher, für Kinder unerreichbar und trocken auf. Beachten Sie eventuelle Wartungsvorschriften. Kontrollieren Sie Ihr Gerät in regelmäßigen Abständen. Verwenden Sie ausschließlich Original-Zubehör und Ersatzteile.

2.9. Nationale und internationale Vorschriften

Nationale und internationale Sicherheits-, Gesundheits- und Arbeitsschutzvorschriften sind zu beachten.

- Das Gerät und dessen Kabel außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren.
- Das Gerät nicht in Gegenwart von entflammenden Dämpfen oder explosionsgefährlichem Staub bzw. an Standorten verwenden, an denen diese auftreten können.
- Ist das Versorgungskabel beschädigt, muss es zur Vermeidung von Gefahren durch den Hersteller, einen seiner Servicemitarbeiter oder ähnlich qualifizierten Personen ausgetauscht werden.

3. Bedienungsanleitung

3.1. Funktion

Durch das ultraviolette Licht werden fliegende Insekten in den Wirkungsbereich des Gerätes gelockt. Vor der Leuchtröhre ist ein Gitter, das unter Hochspannung steht, montiert. Bei Kontakt der Insekten mit dem Hochspannungsgitter, werden diese schnell und hygienisch

vernichtet. Die herunterfallenden Insekten werden in einer Auffangschale gesammelt, die zur Entleerung einfach aus dem Gehäuse gezogen werden kann.

3.2. Auspacken

Öffnen Sie die Verpackung vorsichtig und entnehmen Sie alle Teile. Vermeiden Sie, dass das Gerät durch scharfe oder spitze Gegenstände zerkratzt wird. Vergewissern Sie sich, dass keine Teile, v. a. Haltekette und Auffangschale, in der Verpackung zurückbleiben.

Bewahren Sie die Bedienungsanleitung gut auf!

3.3. Aufstellen/Montage

Das Gerät kann

- hingestellt oder
- an den mitgelieferten Ketten aufgehängt werden. Für beide Varianten gilt: Achten Sie darauf, dass das Gerät nicht zu dicht an Zündquellen bzw. leicht brennbaren Gegenständen platziert wird. Das Gerät ist nicht zur Montage im Freien geeignet!

3.3.1. Das Gerät wird aufgestellt

Achten Sie darauf, dass der Untergrund eben und trocken ist und dass keine leicht entzündlichen Gegenstände in unmittelbarer Nähe des Gerätes sind. Ebenfalls sollte der Aufstellort für Kinder nicht erreichbar sein. Für ein einwandfreies Funktionieren ist es wichtig das Gerät so aufzustellen, dass Insekten ungehindert von beiden Seiten auf das Licht zufliegen können. Andere Lichtquellen und Zugluft beeinflussen die Wirkung des UV-Lichts negativ.

3.3.2. Das Gerät wird aufgehängt

Wählen Sie den Ort sorgfältig aus. Andere Lichtquellen und Zugluft wirken sich negativ auf die einwandfreie Wirkung des Gerätes aus. Vergewissern Sie sich, dass die Halteketten fest mit dem Gerät verbunden sind. Montieren Sie den Insektenvernichter zwischen 1,5 und 3,0 m über den Boden. Achtung: nicht im Freien aufhängen!

3.4. Wartung/Reinigung

Vor der Reinigung immer das Gerät ausschalten und den Netzstecker ziehen. Entleeren Sie die Auffangschale regelmäßig. Dazu ziehen Sie diese vorsichtig aus dem Gehäuse. Die Schale kann anschließend mit Wasser abgespült werden, vor Wiedereinsetzen gut trocknen.

Das Schutz- und das Hochspannungsgitter und die UV-Lampen können mit einem trockenen Tuch oder einer Bürste gereinigt werden.

4. Technische Daten

	EcoKill Inox IPX4 9054508	EcoKill Inox IPX4 9054509
Anschlussspannung:	220-240 Volt	220-240 Volt
Frequenz:	50 Hz	50 Hz
Leistung:	39 Watt	43 Watt
Hochspannung:	2.200 Volt	2.200 Volt
Wirkungsbereich:	max. 150 m ²	max. 200 m ²



Konformitätserklärung

Hiermit erklärt die Albert KERBL GmbH, dass sich das in dieser Anleitung beschriebene Produkt/Gerät sich in Übereinstimmung mit den grundlegenden Anforderungen und den übrigen einschlägigen Bestimmungen der Richtlinie 2014/35/EU befindet. Das CE-Zeichen steht für die Erfüllung der Richtlinien der Europäischen Union. Die Konformitätserklärung kann unter folgender Internetadresse eingesehen werden: <http://www.kerbl.de>.



Elektroschrott

Die sachgerechte Entsorgung des Gerätes nach dessen Funktionstüchtigkeit obliegt dem Betreiber. Beachten Sie die einschlägigen Vorschriften ihres Landes.

Das Gerät darf nicht mit dem Hausmüll entsorgt werden. Im Rahmen der EU-Richtlinie über die Entsorgung von Elektro- und Elektronik-Altgeräten wird das Gerät bei den kommunalen Sammelstellen bzw. Wertstoffhöfen kostenlos entgegengenommen oder kann zu Fachhändlern, die einen Rücknahmeservice anbieten, zurückgebracht werden. Die ordnungsgemäße Entsorgung dient dem Umweltschutz und verhindert mögliche schädliche Auswirkungen auf Mensch und Umwelt.

Wir behalten uns das Recht vor, ohne vorherige Ankündigung, die technischen Parameter und Spezifikationen für dieses Produkt zu ändern.

EN
Original
Manual



Item nr.: 9054508 & 9054509

Electric Fly Killers EcoKill



Sdr. Ringvej 1 - 6600 Vejen - Tlf. 70 21 26 26 - Fax 70 21 26 30
www.p-lindberg.dk

Operating and Safety Instructions for Electric Fly Killers EcoKill Inox

1. General instructions

The present operating and safety instructions are for the user. Please read the instructions carefully and thoroughly and take heed of the regulations before putting the device into operation!

2. Safety instructions

2.1. Use

In the event of improper use of and tampering with the device, the warranty and liability of the manufacturer will be rendered null and void. The voltage given on the name plate must correspond to the voltage of the power source.

2.2. Check all components before each implementation.

Damaged parts are only to be repaired by a specialist or by the manufacturer. Repairs done improperly can result in accidents for the operator. Use only original parts for any eventual repairs.

2.3. Safety

Before cleaning, rearranging or servicing the device always first pull the plug from the power source!



2.4. Keep unauthorized persons away.

Make sure that unauthorized persons, children in particular, do not have access to the fly killer.

2.5. Fire hazard!

Do not set the device up in the vicinity of combustible materials and in places where the presence of combustible vapors, explosive dust or ignitable fluids is likely.

2.6. Guard the connection lines

Do not use the connection line to pull the plug from the power source or to carry the device. Take precautions that the connection lines are not exposed to heat, oil or sharp edges.

2.7. Take the ambient influences into account.

Guard your device against all liquids and moisture. Never submerge in water or clean with a water jet. Otherwise there will be a danger of fire or electric shock.

2.8. Regular servicing.

Always store your device securely, out of reach of children, and dry. Heed all possible maintenance regulations. Check the device at regular intervals. Use only original spare parts and accessories.

2.9. National and international regulations

National and international safety, health and labor regulations are to be heeded.

- Keep the appliance and its cord out of reach of children.
- The appliance is not to be used in locations where flammable vapour or explosive dust is likely to exist.
- If the supply cord is damaged, it must be replaced by the manufacturer, its service agent or similarly qualified persons in order to avoid a hazard.

3. Operating instructions

3.1. Function

By means of ultraviolet light, flying insects are lured into the effective range of the device. Attached in front of the light tube is a screen charged with high voltage. Upon contact with this high-tension screen the insects are quickly and hygienically killed. The fallen insects are collected in a drip pan which only has to be removed from the housing for emptying.

3.2. Unpacking

Open the packing carefully and remove all the parts. Avoid scratching the device on sharp or pointed objects. Make sure that none of the parts, in particular the chain and the drip pan, is left in the packing. Keep the operating instructions in a safe place!

3.3. Assembly/erection

The device can be

- put in place or
- suspended on the chain which is included. Relevant for both variants: Make sure the device is not placed too close to sources of ignition, i.e. easily combustible objects.

3.3.1. The device is put in place

Make sure that the underground is even and dry and that no easily ignitable objects are in the immediate vicinity of the device. The site of installation should likewise be beyond the reach of children. For smooth functioning it is important that the device is set up so that insects can fly unimpeded toward the light from both sides. Other sources of light and drafts have a negative effect on the effectiveness of the UV light.

3.3.2. The device is suspended

Choose the site with care. Other sources of light and drafts have a negative effect on the effectiveness of the UV light. Make sure that the chains are firmly attached to the device. Install the insect killer between 1.5 und 3.0 m above the ground.

3.4. Servicing/Cleaning

Switch the device off and pull the power plug before cleaning. Empty the drip pan on a regular basis. When doing this, pull it carefully out of the housing. The pan can then be rinsed with water. Let it dry before reinserting. The protective screen, the high-voltage screen and the UV lamps can be cleaned with a dry cloth or with a brush.

4. Specifications

	EcoKill Inox IPX4 9054508	EcoKill Inox IPX4 9054509
Mains voltage:	220-240 Volt	220-240 Volt
Frequency:	50 Hz	50 Hz
Power:	39 Watt	43 Watt
High voltage:	2.200 Volt	2.200 Volt
Effective range:	max. 150 m ²	max. 200 m ²



Declaration of conformity

Albert KERBL GmbH hereby declares that the product / device described in these instructions complies with the fundamental requirements and other relevant stipulations of Directive 2014/35/EU. The CE mark confirms compliance with the Directives of the European Union. The declaration of conformity can be viewed by visiting <http://www.kerbl.de>.



Electrical waste

It is up to the operator to dispose of the device responsibly after its useful life in accordance with local regulations. Consult the relevant regulations for your country. The device must not be disposed of in household waste. Under the terms of the EU Directive on the disposal of old electrical and electronic equipment, the device can be taken to local authority-run refuse sites or recycling plants free of charge, or returned to dealers who offer a returns service. Correct disposal protects the environment and prevents any possible harmful impacts on humans and the environment.

We reserve the right to change the technical parameters and specifications for this product without giving advance notice.